

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13454/2013

MUTHURAYAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B UMAPATHY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli,Adv.
M/s. Nuli & Nuli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per record Mr. N. Vasudevan, advocate has sent a letter dated 24.5.2013 on behalf of the sole respondent from Bangalore. Thereafter, the Registry had issued a letter to the sole respondent requesting him to engage advocate on record. The sole respondent now proposes to appear through M/s. Nuli & Nuli, advocates. Seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

List the matter on 29.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|