

j
ITEM NO.82

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13454/2013

MUTHURAYAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B UMAPATHY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

M/S Nuli And Nuli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The learned counsel for the respondent is present. He has not cured the defects which have been found in the counter affidavit filed by him. He seeks one week's time on that count. Time, as prayed for, is given to him, as last chance.

List again on 13.1.2014.

			(M.K. HANJURA)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd