

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13454/201

3

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2012
in RSA No. 1509/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

MUTHURAYAPPA

Petitioner(s)

)

VERSUS

B UMAPATHY

Respondent(s)

)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli,Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh,Adv.
For M/s. Nuli & Nuli,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RBy filing I.A. Nos. 3/2015 and 4/2015, a request is
made to substitute in place of deceased petitioner his
heirs and Lrs. as set out in paragraph 2 of I.A. No.
3/2015.

cord

ased

The learned counsel has also placed on re
vakalatnama on behalf of all the Lrs. of dece
petitioner mentioned in paragraph 2.Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
ASHIMA CHHABRA
Date: 2016.01.12
16:40:20 IST
Reason:The delay of 45 days in preferring the application for
substitution is condoned and the abatement, if any, is
set aside.

ITEM NO.35

Registry to act accordingly.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER